PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   SOUTHERN   UNION PACIFIC
   HISTORICAL   PACIFIC   CORPORATION/
   SOUTHERN   RAIL   SOUTHERN
   CNW   RESOURCES   UNION PACIFIC   PACIFIC   CORPORATION   PACIFIC RAIL
   UNION PACIFIC   ACQUISITION   SPIN-OFF   CORPORATION   RAIL   ACQUISITION   CORPORATION
   CORPORATION   ADJUSTMENTS(A)   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   CORPORATION   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   -------------   --------------   -----------   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------

Operating Revenues.....   $ 7,486   $  395   $   $ 7,881   $ 3,151   $   $11,032
   -------------   -------   -----------   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------

Operating Expenses:

  Salaries, wages and

   benefits.....   2,826   151   2,977   1,120   4,097
  Depreciation and
   amortization.....   642   38   680   161   87(H)   928
  Equipment and other
   rents.....   769   51   820   324   1,144
  Fuel and utilities.....   574   28   602   262   864
  Materials and
   supplies.....   377   28   405   174   579
  Special charge.....   --   --   --   65   65
  Other costs.....   957   28   985   896   1,881
   -------------   -------   -----------   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------
   Total.....   6,145   324   6,469   3,002   87   9,558
   -------------   -------   -----------   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------
Operating Income.....   1,341   71   1,412   149   (87)   1,474
   -------------   -------   -----------   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------
Gains from sale of
  property.....   76   --   76   31   (31)(I)   76
Other income, net.....   65   (11)   (12)(D)   42   (34)   1 (K)   9
Interest expense.....   (450)   (61)   82 (E)   (429)   (145)   (94)(J)
   18 (K)   (650)
Corporate expenses.....   (99)   --   12 (F)   (87)   --   (87)
   -------------   -------   -----------   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------
Income before income
  taxes.....   933   (1)   82   1,014   1   (193)   822
Income taxes.....   (314)   2   (31)(G)   (343)   (4)   73 (G)   (274)
   -------------   -------   -----------   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------
Income (loss) from
  continuing
  operations.....   $   619   $   1   $  51   $   671   $   (3)   $(120)   $   548
   -------------   -------   -----------   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------
   -------------   -------   -----------   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------

Earnings Per Share:

  Income (loss) from
   continuing
   operations.....   $  3.01   $  3.26   $(0.02)   $  2.25
  Number of shares used
   in the computation
   of earnings per
   share.....   205.8   205.8   156.1   243.9(L)

[…]

(IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   SOUTHERN   UNION PACIFIC
   HISTORICAL   PACIFIC   CORPORATION/
   SOUTHERN   RAIL   SOUTHERN
   RESOURCES   UNION PACIFIC   PACIFIC   CORPORATION   PACIFIC RAIL
   UNION PACIFIC   SPIN-OFF   CORPORATION   RAIL   ACQUISITION   CORPORATION
   CORPORATION   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   CORPORATION   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   -------------   -----------   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------

Operating Revenues.....   $ 1,968   $   $ 1,968   $   785   $   $ 2,753
   -------------   -----   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------
Operating Expenses:
  Salaries, wages and
   benefits.....   773   773   283   1,056
  Depreciation and
   amortization.....   172   172   43   22 (H)   237
  Equipment and other
   rents.....   227   227   80   307
  Fuel and utilities.....   164   164   65   229
  Materials and
   supplies.....   117   117   30   147
  Special charge.....   --   --   --   --
  Other costs.....   250   250   231   481
   -------------   -----   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------
   Total.....   1,703   1,703   732   22   2,457
   -------------   -----   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------
Operating Income.....   265   265   53   (22)   296
   -------------   -----   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------
Gains from sale of
  property.....   8   8   15   (15)(I)   8
Other income, net.....   10   (11)(D)   (1)   (14)   -- (K)   (15)
Interest expense.....   (117)   9 (M)   (108)   (44)   (12)(J)
   5 (K)   (159)
Corporate expenses.....   (28)   2 (N)   (26)   (26)
   -------------   -----   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------
Income before income
  taxes.....   138   --   138   10   (44)   104
Income taxes.....   (31)   -- (G)   (31)   (4)   17 (G)   (18)
   -------------   -----   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------
Income from continuing
  operations.....   $   107   $  --   $   107   $   6   $ (27)   $   86
   -------------   -----   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------
   -------------   -----   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------
Earnings Per Share:

[…]

ADJUSTED
   HISTORICAL AMOUNTS   UNION PACIFIC   UNION PACIFIC
   (UNAUDITED)   CORPORATION/   CORPORATION/
   --------------------------   SOUTHERN   SOUTHERN
   UNION   SOUTHERN   PACIFIC RAIL   RESOURCES   PACIFIC RAIL
   PACIFIC   PACIFIC RAIL SP PURCHASE PRICE   CORPORATION   SPIN-OFF   CORPORATION
   CORPORATION   CORPORATION   ALLOCATION   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ------------  ------------ -----------------   -------------  -----------   -------------

   ASSETS
Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $   79   $   51   $   $   130   $   $   130
  Notes receivable.....   652   7   659   (650)(M)   9
  Other current assets.....   915   384   1,299   1,299
   ------------  ------------   -------   -------------  -----------   -------------
   Total current assets.....   1,646   442   2,088   (650)   1,438

Real estate held for sale.....   --   343   516 (O)   859   859
Investments, net.....   1,447   --   (976)(O)   471   471
Properties, net.....   14,260   3,725   4,725 (O)   22,710   22,710
Net assets of discontinued
  operations (D).....   1,361   --   1,361   (1,361)(P)   --
Excess acquisition costs.....   717   --   717   717
Other assets.....   178   173   351   351
   ------------  ------------   -------   -------------  -----------   -------------
  Total assets.....  $   19,609   $   4,683   $ 4,265   $28,557   $(2,011)   $26,546
   ------------  ------------   -------   -------------  -----------   -------------
   ------------  ------------   -------   -------------  -----------   -------------

  LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
  Current liabilities.....  $   1,749   $   922   $   $ 2,671   $   $ 2,671
  Debt due within
   one year.....   225   57   282   282
   ------------  ------------   -------   -------------  -----------   -------------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   1,974   979   2,953   2,953

Debt due after one year.....   6,129   1,702   586 (O)
   30 (O)
   200 (K)   8,647   (650)(M)   7,997
Deferred income taxes.....   3,595   223   1,838 (O)   5,656   34 (N)   5,690
Minority interest-- Resources.....   226   --   226   (226)(P)   --
Other liabilities.....   1,249   712   187 (O)
   15 (K)   2,163   (89)(N)   2,074
Stockholders' equity.....   6,436   1,067   (1,067)(O)
   2,476 (O)   8,912   (1,080)(P)   7,832
   ------------  ------------   -------   -------------  -----------   -------------

  Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity.....  $   19,609   $   4,683   $ 4,265   $28,557   $(2,011)   $26,546
   ------------  ------------   -------   -------------  -----------   -------------
   ------------  ------------   -------   -------------  -----------   -------------

   See Notes to Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements of UP and SP.
   89

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   (A)  On April 24, 1995, UP acquired the remaining 71.6% of CNW's
outstanding common stock not previously owned by UP for $1,170 million. The

[…]

position had the IPO, the other events in connection therewith and the Spin-Off
been consummated on or as of the dates assumed, and are not intended to project
Resources' results of operations or its financial position for any future period
or as of any future date.

   93

   UNION PACIFIC RESOURCES GROUP INC. AND PREDECESSORS
   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995 AND THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1996

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1996
   --------------------------------------   --------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   -----------   ---------   ----------   -----------   ---------
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Operating revenues.....   $1,456   $   $ 1,456   $  389   $   $   389
   ----------   -----   ---------   ----------   ---   ---------
Operating expenses:
  Production.....   218   218   63   63
  Exploration.....   89   89   30   30
  Plants, pipelines and
   marketing.....   161   161   60   60
  Minerals.....   9   9   1   1
  Depreciation, depletion and
   amortization.....   459   459   124   124
  General and
   administrative.....   50   15 (A)   65   14   2 (F)   16
   ----------   -----   ---------   ----------   ---   ---------
   Total.....   986   15   1,001   292   2   294
   ----------   -----   ---------   ----------   ---   ---------
Operating income.....   470   (15)   455   97   (2)   95
Other income (I).....   7   (4)(B)   3   2   2
Interest expense.....   (19)   (45)(C)   (64)   (13)   (13)
   ----------   -----   ---------   ----------   ---   ---------
Income before income taxes....   458   (64)   394   86   (2)   84
Income taxes.....   (107)   24 (D)   (83)   (27)   1 (D)   (26)
   ----------   -----   ---------   ----------   ---   ---------
Net income.....   $  351   $ (40)   $   311   $   59   $(1)   $   58
   ----------   -----   ---------   ----------   ---   ---------
   ----------   -----   ---------   ----------   ---   ---------
Net income per share of

  Common Stock.....   N/A   $  1.25   $ 0.24   $  0.23
Shares of Common Stock
  outstanding.....   N/A   249.7 (E)   249.9   249.9 (E)

   See Notes to the Pro Forma Financial Statements of Resources.
   94

   UNION PACIFIC RESOURCES GROUP INC.
   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
   AS OF MARCH 31, 1996
   (IN MILLIONS)

   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   -----------   ---------

ASSETS
Current assets:
  Cash and temporary investments.....   $   27   $   $   27
  Accounts receivable--net.....   226   226
  Inventories.....   46   46
  Other.....   54   54
   ----------   -----------   ---------
   Total current assets.....   353   353

Properties--net.....   2,760   2,760
Intangible and other assets.....   115   (14)(F)   101
   ----------   -----------   ---------
   Total assets.....   $3,228   $ (14)   $ 3,214
   ----------   -----------   ---------
   ----------   -----------   ---------

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable.....   $  306   $   $   306
  Accrued taxes payable.....   80   80
  Note payable to and advances from UP--net.....   478   (478)(C/G)   --
  Other.....   65   65
   ----------   -----------   ---------
   Total current liabilities.....   929   (478)   451
Long-term debt.....   101   478 (C/G)   579
Deferred income taxes.....   446   (33)(F)   413
Other long-term liabilities.....   391   75 (F)   466
Stockholders' equity.....   1,361   (56)(F)   1,305
   ----------   -----------   ---------
   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity.....   $3,228   $ (14)   $ 3,214
   ----------   -----------   ---------
   ----------   -----------   ---------

   See Notes to the Pro Forma Financial Statements of Resources.

   95

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF RESOURCES

(A)   In July 1995, UP's Board of Directors approved a formal plan to exit its natural resources business. The plan
   included the IPO of 17.1% of Resources Common Stock which occurred in October 1995. A final distribution of